Section 7(b).  Section 7(b) of the Original License is hereby deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following: 

“(b) Use Fee. In addition, Licensee will pay to City a use fee in consideration of 
Licensee’s use of the License Area in the amount of Fifty-One Thousand and Fifteen 

Dollars ($51,015) (“Use Fee”).  As of the Effective Date of the First Amendment to this 
License, Licensee owes a balance of Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Three 
Dollars ($23,503) that is due and payable to City within thirty (30) days of the Effective 
Date of the First Amendment, without prior demand and without any deduction, setoff, or 
counterclaim whatsoever.  All sums payable by Licensee to City pursuant to this License